

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Eric Villarreal, P.E.  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Ardurra Group, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, June, 25, 2025

| RFB 6593                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                |      |        | AZ Rebar Constuction, Inc. |                 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------|----------------------------|-----------------|
| PROJECT NO. 22408 - ONSWTP Security Concrete Fence - Phase 1 (22408)                                                         |                                                                                                |      |        | 5672 Holly Rd              |                 |
| BASE BID                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                |      |        | Corpus Christi, TX, 78412  |                 |
| ITEM                                                                                                                         | DESCRIPTION                                                                                    | UNIT | QTY    | UNIT PRICE                 | AMOUNT          |
| PART A - BASE BID (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)                                                   |                                                                                                |      |        |                            |                 |
| A1                                                                                                                           | Mobilization (Maximum 5%)                                                                      | AL   | 1      | \$ 221,600.89              | \$ 221,600.89   |
| A2                                                                                                                           | Bonds & Insurance (Maximum 2%)                                                                 | AL   | 1      | \$ 88,640.36               | \$ 88,640.36    |
| A3                                                                                                                           | Subsurface Utility Engineering (Per General Notes 16-18)                                       | LS   | 1      | \$ 210,600.00              | \$ 210,600.00   |
| A4                                                                                                                           | Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan                                                           | LS   | 1      | \$ 6,000.00                | \$ 6,000.00     |
| A5                                                                                                                           | Curb Inlet Protection                                                                          | EA   | 7      | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 2,100.00     |
| A6                                                                                                                           | Silt Fence                                                                                     | LF   | 4,974  | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 29,844.00    |
| A7                                                                                                                           | Revegetation (Hydromulch)                                                                      | SY   | 12,253 | \$ 3.00                    | \$ 36,759.00    |
| A8                                                                                                                           | Traffic Control Items (Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling)                                   | MO   | 10     | \$ 5,100.00                | \$ 51,000.00    |
| A9                                                                                                                           | Demolition of Existing Chain Link Fence and Appurtenances                                      | LF   | 4,371  | \$ 11.25                   | \$ 49,173.75    |
| A10                                                                                                                          | Demolition of Existing Metal Fence and Appurtenances                                           | LF   | 116    | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 5,800.00     |
| A11                                                                                                                          | Removal of Existing Chain Link Gate                                                            | EA   | 1      | \$ 1,800.00                | \$ 1,800.00     |
| A12.1                                                                                                                        | Span at Waterline Transmisison Mains - Drilled Pier Supports (50' Depth)                       | EA   | 8      | \$ 7,500.00                | \$ 60,000.00    |
| A12.2                                                                                                                        | Span at Waterline Transmisison Mains - Cast Concrete Pier Cap & Integrated Columns             | EA   | 2      | \$ 41,750.00               | \$ 83,500.00    |
| A12.3                                                                                                                        | Span at Waterline Transmisison Mains - 8'-High Cast Concrete Security Fence Section (60' Span) | EA   | 1      | \$ 75,000.00               | \$ 75,000.00    |
| A13                                                                                                                          | 8'-High Precast Concrete Security Fence Panel                                                  | LF   | 3,527  | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 1,058,100.00 |
| A14                                                                                                                          | 10'-High Precast Concrete Security Fence Panel                                                 | LF   | 878    | \$ 400.00                  | \$ 351,200.00   |
| A15                                                                                                                          | Concrete Security Fence Columns                                                                | EA   | 236    | \$ 3,100.00                | \$ 731,600.00   |
| A16                                                                                                                          | Concrete Security Fence Pier Supports (30'-35' Depth)                                          | EA   | 165    | \$ 4,775.00                | \$ 787,875.00   |
| A17                                                                                                                          | Concrete Security Fence Pier Supports (40'-45' Depth)                                          | EA   | 45     | \$ 5,650.00                | \$ 254,250.00   |
| A18                                                                                                                          | Concrete Security Fence Pier Supports (50' Depth)                                              | EA   | 26     | \$ 7,500.00                | \$ 195,000.00   |
| A19                                                                                                                          | 24'-Wide Metal Double Swing Gate                                                               | EA   | 1      | \$ 6,750.00                | \$ 6,750.00     |
| A20                                                                                                                          | Anti-Graffiti Coating                                                                          | SF   | 37,476 | \$ 3.50                    | \$ 131,166.00   |
| A21                                                                                                                          | Connect to Existing Chain Link Fence                                                           | EA   | 2      | \$ 2,250.00                | \$ 4,500.00     |
| A22                                                                                                                          | Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions (MANDATORY)                                                | AL   | 1      | \$ 300,000.00              | \$ 300,000.00   |
| SUBTOTAL PART A - BASE BID (Items A1 thru A22)                                                                               |                                                                                                |      |        |                            | \$ 4,742,259.00 |
| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 - CONCRETE SECURITY FENCE CUSTOM FINISH (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)     |                                                                                                |      |        |                            |                 |
| AA1-1                                                                                                                        | Concrete Security Fence Custom Wave Finish for Accent Panels                                   | LF   | 412    | \$ 675.00                  | \$ 278,100.00   |
| SUBTOTAL PART AA1 - CONCRETE SECURITY FENCE CUSTOM FINISH (Items AA1-1)                                                      |                                                                                                |      |        |                            | \$ 278,100.00   |
| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2 - CONCRETE SECURITY FENCE AT PLANT ENTRANCE (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT) |                                                                                                |      |        |                            |                 |
| AA2-1                                                                                                                        | Demolition of Existing Metal Fence                                                             | LF   | 307    | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 9,210.00     |
| AA2-2                                                                                                                        | Demolition of Existing Metal Gate                                                              | EA   | 2      | \$ 7,550.00                | \$ 15,100.00    |
| AA2-3                                                                                                                        | 8'-High Precast Concrete Security Fence Panel                                                  | LF   | 334    | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 100,200.00   |
| AA2-4                                                                                                                        | Concrete Security Fence Columns                                                                | EA   | 21     | \$ 3,100.00                | \$ 65,100.00    |
| AA2-5                                                                                                                        | Concrete Security Fence Pier Supports (45' Depth)                                              | EA   | 21     | \$ 5,250.00                | \$ 110,250.00   |
| AA2-6                                                                                                                        | Anti-Graffiti Coating                                                                          | SF   | 2,672  | \$ 3.50                    | \$ 9,352.00     |
| SUBTOTAL PART AA2 - CONCRETE SECURITY FENCE AT PLANT ENTRANCE (Items AA2-1 thru AA2-6)                                       |                                                                                                |      |        |                            | \$ 309,212.00   |
| BASE BID                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                |      |        |                            |                 |
| PART A - BASE BID (Items A1 thru A22)                                                                                        |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 4,742,259.00    |
| TOTAL BASE BID                                                                                                               |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 4,742,259.00    |
| ADDITIVE ALTERNATES                                                                                                          |                                                                                                |      |        |                            |                 |
| PART AA1 - CONCRETE SECURITY FENCE CUSTOM FINISH (Items AA1-1)                                                               |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 278,100.00      |
| PART AA2 - CONCRETE SECURITY FENCE AT PLANT ENTRANCE (Items AA2-1 thru AA2-6)                                                |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 309,212.00      |
| BASE BID SUMMARY                                                                                                             |                                                                                                |      |        |                            |                 |
| BASE BID + AA1                                                                                                               |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 5,020,359.00    |
| BASE BID + AA2                                                                                                               |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 5,051,471.00    |
| BASE BID + AA1 + AA2                                                                                                         |                                                                                                |      |        | \$                         | 5,329,571.00    |

\*\*\*\* Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible\*\*\*\*